Required Document 

Document Original 

Lampiran 
Appendix 

Copies 

AC-SKBDN-Ind: 
	0: 1. Dokumen harus dipresentasikan melalui bank. 

2. Setiap dokumen yang diserahkan tidak memenuhi persyaratan dan kondisi SKBDN ini akan dibebankan biaya diskrepansi sebesar Rp1.500.000,00 (satu juta lima ratus ribu rupiah) beserta biaya lainnya (jika ada) yang akan dikurangi dari total nilai pembayaran. 

3. SKBDN ini tunduk kepada Peraturan Otoritas Jasa Keuangan Republik Indonesia Nomor 26 Tahun 2024 Tentang Perluasan Kegiatan Usaha Perbankan dan segala perubahannya di kemudian hari.

[...]

Bank Danamon dapat menawarkan diskonto kepada Penerima (Beneficiary) atas wesel yang ditarik berdasarkan SKBDN sesuai ketentuan berlaku pada Bank Danamon. 

5. Satu salinan atas masing-masing dokumen yang dipersyaratkan wajib disertakan. Apabila salinan dokumen yang dipersyaratkan tersebut tidak disertakan maka Pemohon akan dikenakan biaya sebesar Rp150.000,00 (seratus lima puluh ribu rupiah) pada saat pembayaran. 

AC-LC-Eng: 
	1: 1. Document must be presented through bank.

2. Any document submitted that does not meet the terms and conditions of the L/C will be subject to a discrepancy fee of USD 100.00 (or its equivalent in rupiah) plus all related charges will be deducted from documents value for each presentation of discrepant documents under this credit.

[...]

If copy of the required document is not provided, the Applicant will be charged USD 15.00 (or its equivalent in rupiah) at the time of payment.

*Only for overseas trade

AC-SKBDN-Eng: 
	0: 1. Document must be presented through bank.

2. Every presented document that could not fulfill this SKBDN terms and conditions will be charged with discrepancy fee of Rp1.500.000,00 (one million five hundred thousand rupiah) and other additional charges (if any) that will be deducted from total payment amount.

3. SKBDN is governed by the provision of Indonesian Financial Services Authority Regulation Number 26 of 2024 on Expansion of Banking Business Activities and any amendments in the future.

[...]

Bank Danamon may offer a discount to the Beneficiary on drafts drawn under SKBDN in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Bank Danamon.

5. One copy of each of the required documents must be submitted. If copy of the required document is not provided, the Applicant will be charged a fee of Rp150.000,00 (one hundred fifty thousand rupiah) or its equivalent at the time of payment.

AC-LC-Ind: 1. Dokumen harus dipresentasikan melalui bank. 

2. Setiap dokumen yang diserahkan tidak memenuhi persyaratan dan kondisi L/C akan dikenakan biaya diskrepansi sebesar USD 100.00 (atau